SAINTFIELD SHOW - RIDDEN HORSE SECTION
Pony Breeding in Hand Ring 4 Starts at 9.30am

Entry Fee £12
Show Pony Young Stock

Class Description

38 Brood mare

39 Foal

40 Show pony 3 year old and under
41 Show pony 4 year old and over
42 Hunter pony 3 year old and under
43 Hunter pony 4 year old and over

Section A Champion Classes

Class Description
44 Welsh Section A 3 year old and under
45 Welsh Section A 4 year old & over

Welsh Section A Championship

Section B Champion Classes

Class Description
46 Welsh Section B 3 year old and under
47 Welsh Section B 4 year old & over

Welsh Section B Championship

Section C Champion Classes

Class Description
48 Welsh Section C 3 year old and under
49 Welsh Section C 4 year old & over

Welsh Section C Championship

Section D Champion Classes

Class Description
50 Welsh Section D 3 year old and under
51 Welsh Section D 4 year old & over

Welsh Section D Championship




BREAK FOR LUNCH

Shetland Classes

Class Description

52 Shetland 3 year old and under

53 Shetland 4 year old & over mare & geldings
54 Shetland 4 year old & over stallion

55 Young Handler Shetland (under 16)

Shetland Championship

Connemara Classes

Class Description
56 Registered Connemara 3 year old and under
57 Registered Connemara mare, stallion or gelding 4 year old or over

Connemara Championship

M & M Classes

Class Description

58 M&M 3 year old and under, small breed
59 M&M 4 year old and over, small breed
60 M&M 3 year old and under, large breed
61 M&M 4 year old and over, large breed

M & M Championship

Dartmoor, Exmoor Classes

Class Description
62 Dartmoor, Exmoor 3 year old and under
63 Dartmoor, Exmoor 4 years old & over

Dartmoor, Exmoor Championship

Highland, Fell, Dales Classes

Class Description
64 Highland, Fell, Dales 3 year old and under
65 Highland, Fell, Dales 4 years old & over

Highland, Fell, Dales Championship




Part bred Classes

Class

66
67

Description

Part bred 3 year old and under
Part bred 4 years old & over

Part bred Championship

Young handler Classes

Class

68
69

Description

Young handler (under 11 years old)
Young handler (12 to 18 years old)

Young Handler Championship

Ring 2 Start 9am

Family Pony Classes

Class

70
71
72
73

Description

Ridden Shetland to include lead rein
Family pony lead rein rider under 10
First year first ridden under 12
Family pony ridden rider under 15

Family Pony Championship

M&M Ridden Classes

Class

74
75

76
77
78

Description

M&M lead rein
M&M first ridden

Tiny Tots Championship
M&M ridden small breed
M&M ridden large breed
M&M Ridden Connemara

M & M Ridden Championship

Ridden Classes

Class

79
80
81
82
83
84
85

Description

Ridden Part Bred

Ridden Dartmoor & Exmoor
Ridden Highland, Fell & Dales
Ridden Welsh A

Ridden Welsh B

Ridden Welsh C

Ridden Welsh D

Ridden Championship




86

Fancy Dress Entry Fee £5

BREAK FOR LUNCH

Show Pony Classes

Class

87
88

Class

89
90
91
92

Description

Show Pony lead rein
Show Pony first ridden

Tiny Tots Championship
Description

Novice Show Pony Ridden
Show Pony Open 128cm
Show Pony Open 138cm
Show Pony Open 148cm

Show Pony Champion

Show Hunter Pony Classes

Class

93
94

Class

95
96
97
98
99

Description

Show Hunter Pony Lead Rein
Show Hunter First Ridden

Tiny Tots Championship
Description

Novice Show Hunter ridden
Open Show Hunter 122cm
Open Show Hunter 133cm
Open Show Hunter 143cm
Open Show Hunter 153cm

Show Hunter Pony Champion

Intermediate Classes

Class

100
101

102
103

Open to all 1%t and 2™ Placed Riders in the Championship

Description

Intermediate Show Riding Type
Intermediate Show Hunter Type

Champion Intermediate

Coloured Pony Mare & Gelding any age, not exceeding 153cm
Veteran Pony open to animals 15 years and over

Supreme Champion Pony



