SAINTFIELD SHOW - RIDDEN HORSE SECTION

Pony Breeding in Hand Ring 4 Starts at 9.30am

Entry Fee £12

Show Pony Young Stock

Class	Description
38	Brood mare
39	Foal
40	Show pony 3 year old and under
41	Show pony 4 year old and over
42	Hunter pony 3 year old and under
43	Hunter pony 4 year old and over

Section A Champion Classes

	Welsh Section A Championship
44 45	Welsh Section A 3 year old and under Welsh Section A 4 year old & over
Class	Description

Section B Champion Classes

	Welsh Section B Championship
46 47	Welsh Section B 3 year old and under Welsh Section B 4 year old & over
Class	Description

Section C Champion Classes

	Welsh Section C Championship
48 49	Welsh Section C 3 year old and under Welsh Section C 4 year old & over
Class	Description

Section D Champion Classes

	Welsh Section D Championship
50 51	Welsh Section D 3 year old and under Welsh Section D 4 year old & over
Class	Description

BREAK FOR LUNCH

Shetland Classes

Class	Description
52	Shetland 3 year old and under
53	Shetland 4 year old & over mare & geldings
54	Shetland 4 year old & over stallion
55	Young Handler Shetland (under 16)

Shetland Championship

Connemara Classes

Class	Description
56	Registered Connemara 3 year old and under
57	Registered Connemara mare, stallion or gelding 4 year old or over

Connemara Championship

M & M Classes

	M & M Championship
61	M&M 4 year old and over, large breed
60	M&M 3 year old and under, large breed
59	M&M 4 year old and over, small breed
58	M&M 3 year old and under, small breed
Class	Description

Dartmoor, Exmoor Classes

Dartmoor, Exmoor Championship
Dartmoor, Exmoor 3 year old and under Dartmoor, Exmoor 4 years old & over
Description

Highland, Fell, Dales Classes

	Highland, Fell, Dales Championship
64 65	Highland, Fell, Dales 3 year old and under Highland, Fell, Dales 4 years old & over
Class	Description

Part bred Classes

Class	Description
66 67	Part bred 3 year old and under Part bred 4 years old & over

Part bred Championship

Young handler Classes

Class	Description
68	Young handler (under 11 years old)
69	Young handler (12 to 18 years old)

Young Handler Championship

Ring 2 Start 9am

Family Pony Classes

Class	Description
70	Ridden Shetland to include lead rein
71	Family pony lead rein rider under 10
72	First year first ridden under 12
73	Family pony ridden rider under 15

Family Pony Championship

M&M Ridden Classes

Class	Description
74 75	M&M lead rein M&M first ridden
	Tiny Tots Championship
76	M&M ridden small breed

M & M Ridden Championship

Ridden Classes

Class	Description
79 80 81 82 83 84	Ridden Part Bred Ridden Dartmoor & Exmoor Ridden Highland, Fell & Dales Ridden Welsh A Ridden Welsh B Ridden Welsh C Ridden Welsh D

Ridden Championship

BREAK FOR LUNCH

Show Pony Classes

	Show Pony Champion
89 90 91 92	Novice Show Pony Ridden Show Pony Open 128cm Show Pony Open 138cm Show Pony Open 148cm
Class	Description
	Tiny Tots Championship
87 88	Show Pony lead rein Show Pony first ridden
Class	Description

Show Hunter Pony Classes

Class

	•
93 94	Show Hunter Pony Lead Rein Show Hunter First Ridden
	Tiny Tots Championship
Class	Description
95 96 97 98 99	Novice Show Hunter ridden Open Show Hunter 122cm Open Show Hunter 133cm Open Show Hunter 143cm Open Show Hunter 153cm

Description

Show Hunter Pony Champion

Intermediate Classes

Class	Description
100 101	Intermediate Show Riding Type Intermediate Show Hunter Type
	Champion Intermediate
	Onampion intermediate

Supreme Champion Pony

Open to all 1st and 2nd Placed Riders in the Championship